Technical Information
TI144T/02/en
No. 71108020
RTD Thermometer
omnigrad TST434
Medium duty - Building automation
for outdoor ambient temperature
with housing for wall mounting

Endress+Hauser 3
Terminal head
Order key
TST434- RTD THERMOMETER - Medium duty - Building automation -
For outdoor ambient temperature - With housing for wall mounting
Electrical connection type
K Terminal block for wire connection
J Plate for transmitter mounting
Class and type of inset
1B3 - 1 Pt100 class B, 3 wire
1A3 - 1 Pt100 class A, 3 wire
9Y9 - RTD class and type to specification
Head type
A TA20A DIN B, in Al IP68
G TA30  Policarbonate housing IP67
Built-in head transmitter (see table 1)
Table 1: Built-in head transmitter
(*) Features Model Mounting
A
B
C
Transmitter 4..20mA, 0...50°C
Transmitter 4..20mA, 0...100°C
Transmitter 4..20mA, 0...150°C
Analogue
Fixed Range
TMT137
Suitable for
Form B head
P
Q
4..20mA analogue output with I/O isolation
4..20mA analogue output with I/O isolation (EEx ia version)
Digital PC settable
TMT181
Suitable for
Form B head
R
T
Hart®, analogue with I/O isolation
Hart®, analogue with I/O isolation (EEx ia version)
Hart® Protocol
TMT182
Suitable for
Form B head
0
1
9
Without built-in transmitter
Built-in transmitter THT1, ordered separately
Built-in transmitter as specified
On request -
Built-in head transmitter
TST434- Complete Order Code
13
2
1
35
102
112
80
40
T ST434 w ith  TA3 0
T ST434 w ith  TA2 0A
(*) refer to the order key
Endress+Hauser
Gmbh+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02